

Town of South Thomaston, Maine 125 Spruce Head Road P.O. Box 147 South Thomaston, ME 04858-0147

Tel: 207-596-6584 Fax: 207-596-7529 E-mail: terri@souththomaston.me

Selectboard: John Spear Jeff Northgraves Sue Snow

Selectboard Agenda

Date: February 28, 2023, 6:00 PM at the Municipal Building Items Are Often Taken Out of Order to Accommodate Schedules

Rev 0

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Adjustments to Agenda
- III. Public Comment for Items not on the Agenda
- IV. Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes (February 8th and 14th ,15th and 16th)
- V. Old Business
 - a. Discuss with Ambulance Director Drinkwater Draft of Ambulance Standard Operating Procedures
 - b. Discuss Ambulance Service Billing Waiver Procedures
 - c. Consider VOIP Phone System
- VI. New Business
 - a. Presentation by LHO Cliff Dacso on Radon and Well Water in South Thomaston
 - b. Consider South Thomaston Community Resilience Resolution
 - c. Discussion on CD rates
 - d. Discussion with the Fire Chief in Regards to Selling Equipment
- VII. Correspondence
- VIII. Warrants Review and Approval
- IX. Schedule Future Meetings
- XI. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88369629034?pwd=TUxBUGI2cTJ3TERhdjVycDRNeHd0Zz09

Meeting ID: 883 6962 9034 Passcode: 476366